| Client/Matter No. 8285-791  |  |  |                                     |  |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |                                     |  |
| PATENTS ONLY  |  |  |                                     |  |
|   |  |  | ments or the new address(es) below: |  |
| Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:  |  | 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):                     |                                     |  |
| Sreenivasa Rao Gorti / April 13, 2006<br>Anil Kumar Doradla / April 13, 2006<br>David Randall Wolter / April 13, 2006 |  | Name:  | SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P.        |  |
|   |  | Internal Address:  |                                     |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  |  | Street Address:  | 645 E. Plumb Lane                   |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  |  | City:  | Reno                                |  |
| Execution Date(s): April 13, 2006   |  | State:   | Nevada                              |  |
| ⊠ Assignment  | Change of Name                                 | Country:   | United States Zip: 89502            |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger   |  | Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No            |                                     |  |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement  |  |  |                                     |  |
| Government Interest Assignme  | ent  |  |                                     |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirm   | natory License                                 |  |                                     |  |
| ☐ Other   |  |  |                                     |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s).  A. Patent Application No.(s)   | ent is being filed togeth<br>∥B. Patent No.(s) | er with a new application.                                       |                                     |  |
| 11/338,004  |  |  |                                     |  |
|   |  |  |                                     |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to w   | Additional numbers atta                        |  | plications and patents involved: 1  |  |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |  | o. Total number of ap  | plications and patents involved. 1  |  |
| BRINKS HOFER GILS<br>P.O. BOX 10395   | SON & LIONE                                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR   | 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>     |  |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610   |  |  | narged by credit card.              |  |
|   |  | Authorized to be cf<br>1925.                                     | harged to Deposit Account No. 23-   |  |
|   |  | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |                                     |  |
|   |  | 3. Payment Information:  |                                     |  |
|   |  | a.   |                                     |  |
|   |  | <ul> <li>b.</li></ul>  |                                     |  |
| 21.1.   | 1. 1   |  |                                     |  |
| 9. Signature:   |  | <u>April 26, 2006</u><br>Date                                    |                                     |  |
| Signatu   | I 😇  | Date   | <del>;</del>                        |  |
| John A. Lingl, Esq.   |  | Total number of pages including cover                            |                                     |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |  | sheet, attachments, and documents: 5                             |                                     |  |

APR. 13, 2006 10:04AM SBC LABS

BHGL

NO. 246 P. 4

PAGE 03/05

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sreenivasa Rao Gorti, a citizen of India, residing at 5509 Merrywing Circle, Austin, Texas 78730; Anil Kumar Doradla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2308 Rodeo Dr., Austin, Texas 78727; David Randall Wolter, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11504 Kempwood Dr., Austin. Texas 78750; hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ENHANCED ENTERPRISE DIRECTORY" Attorney Docket No. 8285-791 (SBC LB1244), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 24, 2006 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/338,004; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, Including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if regulred.

- 1 -

04/26/2006 01:35 7349946331

APR. 13. 2006 10:04AM

SBC LABS

**BHGL** 

PAGE 04/05

NO. 246

## Attorney Docket Number 8285-791

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to sald Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First inventor: Sreeniva<u>sa Rao Gotti</u> Signature of First Inventor: Date:

Witnesses for First Inventor

First Witness:

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

G. ANDERSO Full Name (printed)

-2-

APR. 13. 2006 10:04AM SBC LABS

NO. 246 P. 6

Attorney Docket Number 8285-791

| Name of Second Inventor.  | Anil Kumar Doragla  |
|---|---|
| Signature of Second Inventor:   |   |
| Date:   | 4/18/06   |
| <u>Witnesses for Se</u>   | econd Inventor  |
| First Witness:  | Signature / Date  |
|   | Sheven frem   |
| Second Witness: Full Name (printed)  Second Witness: Signature / Date |   |
|   | Full Name (printed)   |
| Name of Third Inventor:  Signature of Third Inventor:  Date:          | David Randall Wolter  David R. Wolten  4/13/06                                  |
| Witnesses for Third Inventor  |   |
| First Witness:  | Signature / Date  |
| Second Witness  | Full Name (printed)  Full Name (printed)  Signature / Date  Full Name (printed) |

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 017541 FRAME: 0740